

CITY OF HARDY
LAKE SHERWOOD WATER LINE RELOCATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 31, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

BID TABULATION

LOW BIDDER														
				Big Creek Contractors, Inc.			RL Persons Construction, Inc.			Steep Creek, LLC		NLS Construction, LLC		
Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension
1	2180	L.F.	Furnish & Install 6" SDR-21, CL-200 PVC Water Line	\$ 42.00	\$ 91,560.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 272,500.00		\$ 68.87	\$ 150,136.60		\$ 62.50	\$ 136,250.00
2	2	EA.	Cut & Cap Existing 6" PVC Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 2,489.68	\$ 4,979.36		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	2	EA.	Furnish & Install 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00		\$ 6,619.20	\$ 13,238.40		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	2	EA.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00		\$ 3,818.53	\$ 7,637.06		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	120	L.F.	Furnish & Install 6" Yelomine Creek Bore	\$ 415.00	\$ 49,800.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00		\$ 364.90	\$ 43,788.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 9,945.67	\$ 9,945.67		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,509.38	\$ 2,509.38		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	2	EA.	Cut & Cap Existing 4" PVC Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 1,388.49	\$ 2,776.98		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	1	EA.	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		\$ 3,440.81	\$ 3,440.81		\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	170	C.Y.	Rock Excavation	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
11	12	L.F.	Furnish & Install Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 258.33	\$ 3,099.96		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	70	L.F.	Furnish & Install Asphalt Surface Repair	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 133.07	\$ 9,314.90		\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
13	1	L.S.	Pipe Testing & Cleanup	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 3,130.00	\$ 3,130.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	1	EA.	Furnish & Install Project Sign	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	1	L.S.	Trench & Excavation Safety System	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$	243,760.00		\$	465,000.00		\$	258,147.12		\$	252,920.00
D-1	-	-	Deduction: Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant	\$	9,000.00		\$	7,000.00		\$	9,945.67		\$	7,500.00
Total Bid & Deductions				\$	234,760.00		\$	458,000.00		\$	248,201.45		\$	245,420.00

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC



LANCE POWELL, P.E.
MEMBER